DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (USA)    �   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356    �     Email: sales@datel.com    ��  Internet: www.datel.com
Single Output
UNS Series
Features
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
+VIN +VOUT
PWM
CONTROLLER

UNS-5/3-D12
Note:  Derating curves apply to both SIP and DIP package configurations
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide ➀
IOUT
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) Â
Load
VOUT
(Volts)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.) Ã
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model Á
IIN ➄
(mA)Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
Output Input
UNS-3.3/3-D5  3.3 3 50 100 ±1.0% ±3.0% 7.5 4.75-13.6 1/1400  -- 90% B1, P18
UNS-3.3/3-D5D  3.3 3 50 100 ±1.0% ±3.0% 7.5 4.75-13.6 1/1400  -- 90% B2, P18
UNS-5/3-D12 5 3 50 100 ±1.0% ±3.0% 12 6-16.5 1/1330  -- 92% B1, P18
UNS-5/3-D12D 5 3 50 100 ±1.0% ±3.0% 12 6-16.5 1/1330  -- 92% B2, P18
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless otherwise noted.
➁ "D" suffix indicates DIP package.
➂ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth with a 100µF external input capacitor and a
220µF external output capacitor. Additional ouput capacitors will lower R/N. See Technical Notes.